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Brownie Choc Half Sheet Iced
SUPC:6716211
Nutritien Information
Serving Size: 2 0Z (Each Sheet Is 80 oz) (57 grams)
IAmount Per Serving .
Calorles: 250 Calories from Fat: 108
: % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 12 GM 18%
Saturated Fat; 2.5GM 12%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Cholesterol: 15 MG 5%
Sodium: 160 MG 7%
Potasslum: 240 MG 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 GM 12%
Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
- Sugars: 26 GM
kProleln: 2GM
Vitamin A: 2% . Vitamin C: 0% 1
Calcium: 0% . Iron: 4% .
Thiamin: 6% . Riboflavin: 4% Peg:zlgtr;;es
Niacin: 4% v Vitamin B-6: 0%
Folate: 4% - Vitamin B-12: 0%
Phosphorus: 4% - Zinc: 0%

Ingredlents:

Half Sheet Brownle Ingredients: Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached
Flour, Malted Barlay Flour, Nlacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Ribofiavin, Follc Acld), Chocolate Flavored Chips (Sugar, Liquid and Partially
Hydrogenated Coconut Oll, Cocoa [processed with alkali], Cocoa, Salt, Soy
Lecithin and Vanllla), Soybean Oll, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Margarine (Palm
Oll, Butter, Water, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerldes, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A

.

Palmitate, Beta Carotene), Eggs, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoas {natural and
processed with alkall). Contalns 2% or less of the following: Salt, Mono- and
Diglycerides, Natural and Artificlal Flavors, Baking Soda, Hydroxylated Soy
Lecithin, Soy Lecithin, Corn Syrup Sollds, Chocolate Liquor. Contains: Wheat,
Soybeans, Eggs and Milk

% FAT

on your calorie needs:

) Calories 2000
Total Fat Less Than 65g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009
. Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 v Carbohydrate 4 »

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
81g
25g

376mg
3000mg

375¢g
31g

Prolein 4

N PRO-3.12%
CHO - 54 69%
- 42.19%

hllp://enulrilion.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx?topiclD=GenerateReport&reporlFonnlD=showVe... 5/15/2008



Keebler®
Bug Bites® Cinnamon Graham Crackers
Nutrition Factls

Serving Size 1 Pouch (31 g)

Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 40

% Dally Value*

Total Fat 4.5¢g T%
Saturated Fat 1,5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 125mg 3%

'I'otal cnrbohydrate 23g 8%
Dletary Fiber less than ig 1%
Su

Protein 2g

. ]
VilaminA 0% ¢ VitaminC 0%
Calcium 10% » Iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 caloriz diet.
Your dafly values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan  65g 80p
Sat. Fat Lessthan 20y 250
Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 30Dmg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30p

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED JRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE
AM[N , RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B3], FOLIC
AG'ID SUGAR, WHOLE WHEAT (GRAHAM) FLOUR,
VEGETABLE OIL COTTONSEED HYDROGENATED
COTTONSEED, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOY-
BEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL WITH TBHQ FOR
FRESHNESS)T, HONEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA,
CINNAMON, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY LECITHIN.
TLESS THAN 0.5g TRANS FAT PER SERVING.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND 80Y INGREDIENTS.

NLI#03825
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Cake Sheet Choc Iced 12x16
SUPC:1581461

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/24 CAKE (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 320 Calories from Fat: 135
_ % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 15 GM 23%
Saturated Fat: 4 GM 20%
Trans Fat: 2GM
Polyunsaturaled Fat: 3.5 GM
Monounsaturated
: Fat: 5CM
Cholesterol: 35 MG 12%
Sodlum: 280 MG 12%
Potasslum: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 44 GM 15%
Dietary Fiber: 2GM 8%
~ Sugars: 31 GM
Proteln: 3GM
WVitamin A 0% . Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 10% ’ fron; 10%
Ingredients:

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), EGGS , PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL AND Calorie
COTTONSEED OIL), WATER, NONFAT MILK, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH Percentages
ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EACH

OF THE FOLLOWING: MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN /

OIL AND COTTONSEED OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, WATER,

SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIALLY FLAVORED, | -

COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), INVERT 2 <<<

SUGAR SYRUP, EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE,
CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES WiTH BHT AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVES,
POLYSORBATE 60, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS, CORNSTARCH, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM,
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), SODIUM 2ia
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CORN FLOUR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SOY FLOUR, [ PRO.372%
DEXTROSE, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, CARAMEL COLOR, POLYSORBATE 80, CHO - 54 49%
GLYCERINE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, PROPIONIC ACID, POTASSIUM % EAT - 41 80%
SORBATE, SORBIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC ACID (TO PRESERVE
FRESHNESS), CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs;

Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g B1g

htlp:/!enutrilion.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx?lopich=GenerateReport&repoﬂFonnlD=sh0wVe... 3/15/2008



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition Pilot - Nutrition Information

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat9

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrale 4

20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

Page 2 of 2

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspxtopicl D=GenerateRepori&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008



SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition Pilot - Nutrition Information Page 1 of 1
s,
ef CHIPHHOIF
Cake Sheet Yellow White Iced
SUPC:2296556
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 plece (90 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 410 Cealories from Fat; 207
“
_ % Daily Value*
Total Fat; 23 GM 35%
Saturated Fat: 6 GM 30%
Trans Fat: 45GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 35GM
Monounsaturated
Fat; e
Cholesterol: 30 MG 10%
Sodlum: 300 MG 12%
Potasslum: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 49 GM 16%
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0% .
ary riber ° Calorie
Sugars; 32GM Percentages
Proteln: 3GM
Viamin A % . Vitamin C: 0% /
Calcium: 2% . Iron: 0% //
Ingredients: ; (@

SUGAR, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED
OILS, WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED, INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: NONFAT MILK, CORN STARCH, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), WHEAT STARCH, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM

PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), POLYSORBATE 60, SALT,
DEXTROSE, EGG WHITES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, AGAR, CELLULOSE GUM,
GUAR GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOESTERS, STEAROYL LACTYLIC
ACID, PRESERVATIVES (ASCORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM

N PRO - 2.89%
CHO - 47.23%
% FAT - 48.68%

SORBATE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE.

on your calorie needs:

_ Calories 2000
Tota! Fat Less Than 65g
Sat Fat Less Than 209

Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Tolal Carbohydrate 3009

Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram;

Fat9 v Carbohydrate 4 +

“ Percent Dally Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

hllp:/lenutrition.sysco.corn/Report.aspx?topiclD=GeneraleReport&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008



Chocolate Sundae Crunch® Bar
Frozen Novelties

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Bar (62g)

ServinEs Per Container 1

Amount Par Servings

Calories 170 Calories from Fat 80
[ v e ————— s |

%Daily Values **

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg 4%

Sodium 85mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 7%
Distary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 15g

Protein 29 4%

Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C *  Calcium 4%

Iron *  Thiamin 4% Riboflavin 6%

Vitamin B12 2% Phosphorus 4%

* Contains less than 2% of the Daily Value of these nutrients.
** Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily
Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less Than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 300mg
Sodium 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary Fiber 25¢ 309
Protein 50g 65g

Ingredients: ICE CREAM: Milk Fat and Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Sugar,

Whey, Com Syrup, Mono & Diglycerides, Vanilla Extract, Guar Gum,
Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80, Annatto (For Color).

FLAVORED CENTER: Water, Sugar, Chocolate Powder (Natural Cocoa,
Whey Powder, Dextrose, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Caramel Color,
Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vanillin, Red 40, Blue 1,
Sulfur Dioxide), Nonfat Milk, Com Syrup. CAKE CRUNCH: Bleached
Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean and Cottonseed Qils), Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with
Alkali, Com Syrup, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy
Lecithin. DIP COATING: Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil,
Sugar, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor,
Allergen Information: Contains milk, soy and wheat.

KOSHER
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HOMESTYLE Chocolate Chip Cookies

Preduct Number: 01322

Package UPC Number: 1832001322

Technical Data Sheet

Configuration: 1-10Ib Issue Date: 11/05/2012

Supersedes Date: 1/14/2009

Case UPCC Number: 00193200132200

All products, packaging and processes adhere to Good Manufacturing Practices, and are applicable to federal, stata, and local regulations

Ingredient Declaration:

Allergen:

Kosher:

Packaging:

Physlcal/Sensory Characteristics:

Analytical Characteristics:

Shelf LHe:

Code Date:

Storage Conditions:

Shipping Conditions:

Cases Dimensions {LWH):

Case Cube:

*Typical Analysis

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLLAVIN {VITAMIN
82}, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, DEXTROSE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN),
LEAVENING (BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA), SALT, WHEY (FROM
MILK}, MOLASSES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY,

ouD

Box

Cookie Diameter = 2.420"
Stack Height, 1 piece - .0425"
Weight, 1 piece —15.70g

Moisture — 3.50%
pH-7.00

270 days

Julian Expiration
Example: 8 018FF 2 1 2103

8 = Last digit of expiration year, 018 = Julian day of expiration year
FT = Plant, 2 = Line, 1= Shift, 21:03 = Time

Dry/Ambient (5010 100d. 1)

Dry/Ambient (50to 100 d. )

18.1368" ¢ 11.85" x 5.95°

0746 cu. .

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make ils own
evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpose. Mondelgz Global LLC. DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Also, pleasc understand
that we reserve the right to supercede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to you.
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Cracker Cheezits

Printer Friendly SUPC: 4482006

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 27 CRACKERS (30 grams)

e e e e S R L S |
Amount Per Serving

Calories: 150 Calories from Fat: 72

% Daily Value*
Tetal Fat: 8 GM 12%
Saturated Fal; 2GM 10%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat; NA NA
Monounsaturated Fat: NA NA
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 230 MG 10%
Potassium: NA& NA
Total Carbohydrate: 17 GM 6%
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 2%
Sugars: 0 GM
Protain: 3 GM
... .|
Vitamin A: 2% ¢ Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 4% o Iron: 6%
Ingredients;

Ingredients: Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced Iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin
[vitamin B2], folic acid), vegetable oil {canola, cottonseed, palm, sunflower and/or partially hydrogenated
soybean oil with TBHQ for freshness), skim milk cheese {skim milk, whey protein, cheese cultures, salt,
enzymes, annatto extract for color), contains two percent or less of milk, salt, paprika, yeast, paprika
oleoresin for color, cheese cultures, soy lecithin.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calarie needs

Calories 2000
Total Fat Less Than 65¢g
Sal Fat Less Than 20g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g
Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram:
Fat & v Carbohydrate 4 @ Protein 4

Notes

2500
Big
25g

375mg
3000mg
375g
31g
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Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 cookies (33g)
Sarvings Per Container About 41
Amount Per Sarving PR
Calories 160 Calories from Fat 70
“ﬁwl
Total Fat 8g 12%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 2,59
Monounsaturated Fat 2g
Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 110mg
Potassium 45mg
Total Carbohydrate 22g
Dietary Fiber <1g
Sugars 11g
Protein 2g

]

Vitamin A 0% . vifamin C 0%
Calcium 0% L Iron 494

° Percent Dnilwaluu are based on a 2,000
caloria dist. Your dally values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorls needs:

Calories:

INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED  ENRICHED FLOUR
VREAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE {VITAMIN Blé. HIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN
B2}, FOLIC ACID). SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS
(SUGA| OCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, S0Y
LECITHIN, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL AN{/OR PAHTIALLY
HYDROGENATED) COTTONSEED OIL, HIGH FRUGTOSE
CORN SYRUP  LEAVENING ABAKING SODA AND/OR
AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEY (FROM MILK),
NATURAL AN1 ARTIFICIAL FLAVDR, GARAMEL COIOR.

CENTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, BAHLK,

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL, ING.
RORTHFIELD, IL 6O023-2753 454
PMADE it MEXICO

Q

‘%Ifraft foods
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Cookie Asst Distinctive
SUPC:4267456

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 0Z (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calorles: 140 Calories from Fat. 63
; % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 7GM 11%
Saturated Fat: 4 GM 20%
Trans Fat 0GM
Cholesterol: 10 MG 3%
Sodium: 75 MG 3%
Potasslum: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 18 GM 6%
Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
Sugars: 7GM
Protein: 2GM
I I Calorie
Vnar‘mn A 0% * Vitamin C: 0% Percentages
Calcium: 0% . Iron: 2%

ACID], SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR,
COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI
(DUTCHED), MILK FAT, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLA
EXTRACT], VEGETABLE OILS (PALM AND/OR INTERESTERIFIED AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED),
BUTTER, NONFAT MILK, WHOLE EGGS, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS 2
PERCENT OR LESS OF: INVERT SUGAR, OATMEAL, SWEET CHOCOLATE N PRO - 5.50%
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS CHO - 50.35%
AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLA EXTRACT), EGG WHITES, SALT, LEAVENING % FAT- 44.06%
(BAKING SODA, CREAM OF TARTAR), DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN AND '
NATURAL FLAVORS.

UNBIL EAGHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR FLOUR, NIAGIN, REDUGED IRON //
S |G

" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g B1g
Sat Fat Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 31g
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 . Carbohydrate 4 ¢ Protein 4

htlp://enutrition.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx'?topiclD=GenerateReport&rep0rtF0rm|D=sh0wVe... 5/15/2008
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Snack Fruit Scooby-doo Shape
SUPC:4673687

Nutrition information

Serving Size: 1 PACKAGE (25 grams)

Amount Per Serving _

Calorles: 80 Calories from Fat: 0

. % Daily Vaiue*

Total Fat: 0GM 0%

Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%

_ Trans Fat: 0GM

Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%

_SOdIum: 50 MG 2%

‘Potasslum: NA NA Calorie
Total Carbohydrate: 21GM 7% Percentages

Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0% e

. Sugars: * 14 GM &

Protein: 0GM

Vitamin A; 0% - Vitamin C: 100% -

Calcium: 0% v fron: 0%

ingredients:

FRUIT JUICE FROM CONCENTRATES (APPLE, PEAR), CORN SYRUP, SUGAR,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID,

SODIUM CITRATE, DEXTROSE, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), MALIC ACID,
MINERAL OIL, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLOR (RED 40, YELLOWS
6&6, BLUE 1 AND OTHER COLOR ADDED), CARNAUBA WAX, SULFITING
AGENTS, ACEROLA EXTRACT (A NATURAL SOURCE OF VITAMIN C),
BEESWAX,

N PRO- 0%
CHO - 100%
# FAT-0%

On your calorie needs:

Calories 2000

Total Fat Less Than 659

Sat Fat Less Than 20g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrale 300g
. Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 v Carbohydrate 4 .

m

* Percent Daily Vaiues are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily vaiues may be higher or lower depending

2500
81g

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
3759
I1g

Protein 4

hnp://enutrilion.sysco.com/Report.aspx?lopiclD=GeneraleReport&rEporlFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Snack Fruit Gushers Stwbry

SUPC:8964850

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 PACKAGE (25 grams)
WAmount Per Serving

Calorles: 30 Calories from Fat: 9

_ % Dally Vaiue*

Total Fat: 1GM 2%

Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0%

~ Trans Fat: 0.5GM

Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%

Sodlum: 50 MG 2%

Potassium: NA NA Calorle

Totai Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7% Percentages

Dietary Fiber: 0GMm 0% :

~ Sugars: 13 GM

Protein: 0GM /
Vitamin A: 0% - Vitamin C: 25% ///////%
Calcium: 0% - iron: 0%

ingredients:

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram;
Fatg .

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

2000
65g
20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
25g

PEARS FROM CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, DRIED CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, FRUCTOSE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED
COTTONSEED OIL, GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN,
CARRAGEENAN, CITRIC ACID, GLYCERIN, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES,
SODIUM CITRATE, MALIC ACID, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), NATURAL

FLAVOR, POTASSIUM CITRATE, AGAR-AGAR, COLOR (RED 40), XANTHAN
GUM, ACEROLA EXTRACT (A NATURAL SOURCE OF VITAMIN C).

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 caiorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

M PRO- 0%
CHO - 89.89%
% FAT- 1011%

2500
81q

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

htip://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Snack Fruit By Ft Cherry Rage
SUPC:0521492

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 PIECE (21 grams)
Amount Per Serving —
Calories: 80 Calories from Fat: §
% Dally Vajue*
Total Fat: 1 GM 2%
Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%
Cholesterol: 0o MG 0%
Sodium: 50 MG 2%
Potassium: NA NA Calorie
Total Carbohydrate: 17 GM 6%| Percentages
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0%
~ Sugars: 10 GM P
Protein: 0 GM
Vitamin A: 0% * Vitamin C: 25%
Caicium: 0% v Iron: 0%
ingredients:
GRAPES FROM CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN SYRUP,
PEARS FROM CONCENTRATE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED
OIL, CARRAGEENAN, CITRIC ACID, ACETYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, {& PRO . 0%
GLYCERIN, SODIUM CITRATE, MALIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN C CHO - 88.31%
(ASCORBIC ACID), LOCUST BEAN GUM, POTASSIUM CITRATE, NATURAL & % FAT- 11.69%
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLOR (RED 40, BLUE 1), ACEROLA EXTRACT (A
NATURAL SOURCE OF VITAMIN C).

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g 81ig
Sat Fat Less Than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢g
Dietary Fiber 259 31g
Calories per gram:
Fat g - Carbohydrate 4 ¢ Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Snack Fruit Rollup Crazycolor

SUPC:5560271

Nutrition Information
iSer\rlng Size: 1 PACKAGE (14 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calorles: 50 Calories from Fat: 9

. % Dally Value*

Total Fat: 1GM 2%

~ Saturated Fat: ocMm 0%

Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%

Sodium: 55 MG 2% Calorie
Potassium: 0 MG ow| Percentages
Total Carbohydrate: 11 GM 4% %

Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0% ?
Sugars: 7 GM //

Protein: 0 GM //%l
 ———————

Vitamin A° 0% . Vitamin C: 25%

Caicium: 0% . Iron: 0%

Ingredients: :

PEARS FROM CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP, DRIED CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, ¥ PRO-0%
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CHO - 83.02%

CITRATE, ACETYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, PECTIN, MALIC ACID,
VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), NATURAL FLAVOR, COLOR (YELLOW 5, RED

40, BLUE 1), ACEROLA EXTRACT (A NATURAL SOURCE OF VITAMIN C).

on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000

Total Fat Less Than 65¢g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g
 Dietary Fiber 259
Calories per gram:

Fat g . Carbohydrate 4 v

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 caiorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

% FAT - 16.98%

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢g
g

Protein 4

http://enutri tion.sysco.com/Report.aspx?topiclD=GenerateReport&reporiFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008



Serving Size 172 cup (1260)
Servings Per Container About 24
]

Amount Par Sarving
Calorles 80 Calorigs from Fat 0

Total Fat 0g
Saturated Fat Og
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterel Omg
Sodium 5mg
Potassium 85mg
Tota} Carbohydrate 189
Dietary Fiber 1g
Supars 159
Protein 1g

|
Vitamin A 4% + Vitamin C 2%

n n — m*o -l : m Q Calcium 0% __« Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Yalues are based on 2 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

of lower depending on your calonis needs:

. . .A Caloties: 2000 2,500
Total Fal Less than
Batfat  Lessthan
Cholesterol  Less than

Sodium Lessthan 2
Potassium
Total Carbobydrate

ImyLight Syrup e —

Fa19 + Carbobydrate 4 = Protein 4

4! INGREDIENTS: Dited Peaches, Diced
: Fears, Water, Gropes, Corn Syrup,
Sugor,

TWTH10610Z2(61B0[02) 30y

o - e




f’ 3 AT 0°F

NGHEBIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR
EAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,

m AN 1IN HONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
ro-aem) SUGAR, VEGETABLE

HORTENING (PALM OIL AND -
/SOYBEAN OIL), NONFAY MILK, EGG
n .MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SALT,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA,
- MONOCALCILM PHOSPHATE),
 GELLULOSE GUM, ARFIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY FLOUR. '
YEONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, Eas.m
3 W ammﬁnenlmrs: Ry
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Cracker Goldfish Cheese
SUPC:4008652

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1.1 OZ (30 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Caiories: 140 Calories from Fat; 45
m
_ % Daily Value*
Total Fat: 5GM 8%
Saturated Fat: 1GM 5%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 2GM
Monounsaturated
~ Fat (el
Cholesterol: 5MG 2%
‘Sodlum: 250 MG 10%
Potassium: NA NA Calorie
Totai Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7%| Percentages
~ Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
Protein: 4 GM
Vitamin A: 0% v Vitamin C: 0%
Caicium: 4% . Iron: 2%
ingredients:
UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC
ACID], CHEDDAR CHEESE [(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT,
ENZYMES), WATER, SALT], VEGETABLE OILS(CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR [ PRO - 11.35%
SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SUGAR, CHO - 56.74%
YEAST EXTRACT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, % FAT- 31.91%
AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), SPICES, ANNATTO (COLOR) AND ONION
POWDER.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

) Caiories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 659 81g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400myg 3000mg
Totai Carbohydrate 300g 375g
. Dietary Fiber 25g 31g
Calories per gram!

Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx Mtopicl D=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Cracker Graham
SUPC:4008116
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 4 PCS (28 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calorles: 120 Calories from Fat: 32
1. % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 35 GM 5%
Saturated Fat; 1GM 5%
~ Trans Fat: 0 GM
Cholesterol: oMG 0%
‘Sodium: 130 MG 5%

Potassium: NA NA Calorie
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7% Percentages
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 1% %

~ Sugars: 6 GM iy /
Protein: 2 GM : /
Vitamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 0% et <@
Calcium: 10% . Iron: 6% .

ingredients:

AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fatg .

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

cottonseed oil with TBHQ for freshness, sugar, whole wheat flour, honey,
moiasses, comn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, contains two percent or less of
caicium carbonate, leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate,
monocalcium phosphate), salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin, CONTAINS WHEAT

2000
65g
209
300mg
2400mg
300g
25¢g

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin
B1), riboflavin [vitamin B2], follc acid), partiaily hydrogenated soybean and/or

N PRO - 6.48%
CHO - 68.02%
% FAT-2551%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
Big

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
3759
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx 2topiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Sysco |eNutrition

S¥SCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail

Contact Us

L
t.. ucker Graham

SUPC: 4914669

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
MPC: 193200135000
Manufacturer: Krafts Foods, Inc.
GTIN: 10019320013505

Ingredients: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID}, GRAHAM
FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, MOLASSES, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORNSTARCH.

http://fenutrition.sysco.com/Form2.aspx

Page 1 of
Heip Log Out
Pack/Size: 150/3
CcT
Brand: Nabisco
Nutrition
Information
7/11/20



Nutrition Data - 1932001350 Page 1 of 1

ﬂ Krah Foodsarvice

Packaged Nutrition Data Printed On: 5/24/2008
Per Serving and Per 100g Effective Date: 2/10/2005
Product Name : NABISCO Graham Crackers
UPC: 1932001350
Package Description: 8lb
Serving Size: 21g
Serving Description: 1 package (21g)
Exchanges: ND Grain Bread Equivaient: 1
Nutrient Name UM Value per serving (Rnd) % Daily Value Value per 100g
Calories 90 4236708
Calories from Fat 20 85.8885
Total Fat (G) 2 3% 10.0553
Saturated Fat {G) 0 0% 2.2638
Trans Fat (G) 0 0.7651
Cholesterol (MG) 0 0% 0.0000
Sodium (MG) 130 5% 630.2639
Patassium (MG) 50 1% 2492293
Total Carbohydrate (G) 16 5% 78.3436
Dietary Fiber () 1 3% 39730
Sugars (G) 5 24.3418
Protein {G) 1 5.8358
Moisture (G)
Vitamin A (IU) 0% 0.0000
Vitamin C (MG} 0% 0.0000
Calelum (MG) 2% 105.7153
Iron {MG) 6% 47439
Thiamin (MG) 2% 0.1908
Riboflavin {MG) 2% 0.2279
Niacin (MG) A% 3.6009
Phosphorus (MG) 4% 205,4907
Zinc (MG) 2% 1.2442

h

Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily vakies may be higher or lower
depending on your calotie needs:

Caloties: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25p
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2.400mg 2.400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Legend: TR=Trace ND=No Data Data Last Refreshed: 5/22/2008

This information is pericdicafly updated to reflect new products as well as changes in existing product formulations. Therefote, & is advisable to
check the "Nutrition Facts” panel and ingredient statement on package labels to monitor changes over ime. This information is not intended to be
used by professionals or commercial entitios without the express written permission of Kraft Foods, Inc. Exchange calculations are based on
Exchange Lists for Meal Planning ©1995 by the American Diabstes Association, Inc. and the American Distetic Assoclation,

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pc\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK69\Nutri... 5/24/2008
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RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN 82}, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), SUGAR,
SOYBEAN OIL, MOLASSES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED
OIL, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CORNSTARCH.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 caloria diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:
2

?% E‘% tr.t. n Contact Us Help Log Out
SMECO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information
t.acker Graham
Printer Friendly SUPC: 4914669
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 package (21 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Caloties: 90 Calories from Fat;, 18
e
. % Daily Value*
Total
Fat: 2GM 3%
Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 1 GM
. Monounsaturated Fat: 0GM C l .
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0% alorie
Sodium: 130 MG 5% Percentages
Potassium: 35 MG 1% _%/
Total 16 GM 5%
Carbohydrate:
Dietary Fiber: 1 GM 4%
 Sugars. 5GM
Protein: 1GM
Vitamin A: 0% [ Vitamin C: 0%
Calciun: 2% + Iron: 6% =
Thiamin: 2% - Riboflavin: 2%
( cin: 4% * Vitamin B-6: 0%
#Phosphorus: 4% L] Zinc; 2%
# PRO - 465%
Ingredients: = CHO-74.42%
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1}, # FAT -20.93%

: Calories 000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g B1g

Sat Fat less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
_ Dietary Fiber 259 g
Calorties per gram:

Fatg L] Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4
Notes

1. The nutritiona! values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from proeduct manufacturer.
2. This is a representation of the nutrition label. Because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the nutrition label information an products sold.

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Form2.aspx

Page 1 of

7/9/20



Z1-0T-L A€ 159¢ Aos A3y ‘jeg |

YIRS W) ‘95013NG *ASUOH ‘WAL UMPURY ‘QuInXapoiepyg ‘aamg
auey paijnueir) ‘IO Ueagiog passad Ajjemmen (QWO-uop)
SUBIQAOS PAISBOY .Ew;:ﬂu ST TN INNK0S wss )




anthony dintine 8569830714 %

Clotany  CAGeS
HERSHEY'S SEMI-SWEET CHIPS “Page | o1 2

} Fgogiisnwcs L

FOOD SERVICE PRODUCT INFORIMATION BULLETIN

Jun 06 DB D4:55p

PRODUCT NAME: HERSHEY'S SEMI-SWEET CHIFS
PRODUCT NUMBER. 1483C
INGREDIENT LISTING: SEMI-SWEET CHDCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCZOLATE: COCCA

BUTTER; MILK FAT: SOY LECITH'N; AND VANILLIN.
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR) AND MiLK

DESCRIPTION: SEMFLSWEET CHOCOLATE DEPOSITED INTC 4 SHIP
SHAPE

MICROBIOL DGICAL STANDARDS:

A, Aerobic #late Count 25.000/g maximum
B. Yeast & Moid 102/g maximum sach

C. Coliform 10/y rmaximum

D. E eoil Negetive

E. Salmanelia Negative

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES:

Moisture 0.5%+/-,25

Flaver semi-swgel chocolate

Places per pound 1000

Fat 20.8+.1 2

Meiting Point 86+/-2

PACKAGING: 1000 ¢l 12 oz. ags

SHELF LIFE: <2 Months

STORAGE: Slore in odor f-ee corditioned erca at 55 F of iass
CODING: The code is propristary, but can ba used ‘or raterion purposas. Tha first two

cheraciers represent the age, and the {ower the number. the olcer the product.
The only exception Is when tre tycle reaches 98, i reverls beck to 11,
oD

KOSHER STATUS:

hilp/rdedominot 1 /fdsvepi nsf/for-print’] 4820 1041 172007
g0 €96LbEGL1. "ON Xbd d3Q 2C1AY¥5S dIN0iSN0 25H Hd €2:2C NUi 2002-1:-100
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Ice Cream Bar Van Choc Coated
SUPC:7332117
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 bar (568 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 170 Calories from Fat: 108
m
) % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 12 GM 18%

Saturated Fat: 9GM 45%

Trans Fat; 0 GM
'Cholesteroli: 20 MG 7%

Sodium: 35 MG 1%
Potassium: 65 MG 2%
Total Carbohydrate: 15 GM 5%

Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0% Calorie
~ Sugars: 12 GM Percentages
Protein: 2 GM h

I‘
Vitamin A: 4% + Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 6% ” Iron: 0%
Thiamin: 2% . Riboflavin: 6%
Niacin: 0% . Vitamin B-6: 0%
Phosphorus: 4% . Zinc: 0%
ingredients:
Ice cream: Milk, cream, buttermiik, sugar, whay, corn syrup, mono and
diglycerides, guar gum, caiclum suifate, carob bean gum, polysorbate 65, ¥ PRO - 4.55%
carageenan, natural flavor, artificial flavor, annatto (for color). Chocolate CHO - 34.09%
Filavored Coating: coconut oil, sugar, chocolate liquor, milk, nonfat dry miik, % FAT-6136%
soy lecithin, vaniiia, sait, artificlal flavor. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS
MILK, SOY.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

) Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g B1g
Sat Fat Less Than 209 259

Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375my
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 25g 31g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

http://enulrilion.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx?topic]D=GenerateReport&reportFonn] D=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Sndw Cook Big Bopper

SUPC:6888879

Nutrition information

Serving Size: 1 PIECE (142 grams)
IAmt:uunt Per Serving

Caiories: 450 Calories from Fat: 207

. % Dally Value*

Total Fat: 23GM 5%

_ Saturated Fat: 11 GM 55%

‘Cholesterol: 55 MG 19%

‘Sodium: 290 MG 12%

Potassium: 140 MG 4%

Total Carbohydrate: 60 GM 20%

Dietary Fiber: 1GM 4%
Sugars; 40 GM
'Protali- 5 GM Eeone
. Percentages

Vitamin A: 6% . Vitamin C: 0% //
Calcium: 10% v Iron; 10% / //
Thiamin: 0% ’ Riboflavin: 0%

Phosphorus: 10% . Zinc: 0% /(<<

ingredients:

Ice Cream: milk, cream, sugar, buttermiik, whey, corn syrup, guar gum, mono&
diglycerides, sodium phosphate, natural and artificiail flavor, cellulosegum,
sodium citrate, annatto (for color), carrageenan, polysorbate 80.Chocolate Chip
Cookies: enriched wheat flour (bieached wheat flour, nlacin,Iron, thlamin

mononitrate, riboflavin) brown sugar (sugar, Invert sugar,cane molasses),
shortening {coconut oll, partlally hydrogenatsd soybean and cottonseed olis,
soy lecithin, artificial flavor, artificial color (betacarotene),
Dimethyipolysiioxane)}, semi sweet chocolate chips (sugar,chocolate, cocoa

N PRO - 4.69%
CHO - 51.18%
% FAT- 44.13%

butter, soy lecithin, vaniiia), eggs, artificlal flavor,sait, baking soda.

on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000

Total Fat Less Than 659

Sat Fat Less Than 20g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g
. Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram:

Fat 9o . Carbohydrate 4 o

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
B1g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375¢
319

Protein 4

hnp:/!enuu'ition.sysco.comfReporl.aspx?lopiclD=GenerateRepon&reporlFon'nID'—showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Choc
SUPC:1921097
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 cup (65 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 63
. % Daily Vaiue*
Total Fat; 7GM 11%
Saturated Fat: 5 GM 25%
~ Trans Fat: 0GM
Cholesterol: 30 MG 10% Calorie
Sodlum: 70 MG 3% Percentages
Potassium: 115 MG 3% /
Total Carbohydrate: 16 GM 5% / //
Dietary Fiber. 0 GM 0%
Sugars: 12 GM TE / <
Protein: 2GM : ‘
!Vilamin A: 6% . Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 8% .. Iron: 4%
ingredients: 8 PRO-839%

MILK.

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram;
Fat 9 .

Miik, cream, sugar, corn syrup, cocoa (cocoa processed with aikali, sait, sugar,
carragenan, vanilla), whey, buttermilk, mono & diglycerides, vanllla extract,
guar gum, ceflulose gum, carrageenan.~ALLERGEN iINFORMATION: CONTAINS

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

CHO - 47 55%
% FAT - 44.06%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2000
65g
20g
300mg
2400my
300g
259

2500
819

25g
375myg
3000mg
3759
31g

Prolein 4

htip://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Van
SUPC:1921089

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1/2 cup (65 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 130 Calories from Fat: 54
“
1. % Dally Vailue*
Total Fat: 6 GM 9%

Saturated Fat: 4.5 GM 22%
~ Trans Fat: 0 GM
Cholesterol; 25 MG 8% Calorie
Sodium: 60 MG 2% Percentages
Potassium: 135 MG 4%

Total Carbohydrate: 135 GM 45%

Dietary Fiber; 0 GM 0% /
~ Sugars: 13 GM E / ((é
Protein: 2 GM '
o ———

Vitamin A: 4% . Vitamin C: 2%
Calcium: 8% N Iron: 2%
Phosphorus: 8% . Zinc. 0%

8 PRO-1.33%
ingredients: CHO - 89.70%
Miik, cream, sugar, corn syrup, whey, buttermiik, vaniila extract, guar gum, 7 FAT-B97%

mono & diglycerides, sodium phosphate, cellulose gum, sodium citrate,
carrageenan, polysorbate 80, annatto {color).~CONTAINS: MILK.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

_ Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g 81g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
_ Dietary Fiber 259 319
Calories per gram:

Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

htip://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topiciD=GeneraleReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Van Cup
SUPC:6427272
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 unit (4 fl 0z) (72 grams)
Amount Per Serving —
Calories: 79 Calories from Fat: 38
% Dally Value*
Total Fat: 4.5 GM 7%
Salurated Fat: 2.5GM 12%
Cholesterol: 15 MG 5%
Sodium: 35 MG 2%
Potassium: 60 MG 2% Calorie
Total Carbohydrate: 9 GM 3% ercentages
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0% /
Sugars: 6 GM
Protein: 1 GM
e —————————
Vitamin A: 2% - Vitamin C: 0% -
Calcium: 6% v Iron: 0%
Thiamin: 2% v Riboflavin: 6%
Phosphorus: 4% ¢ Zinc: 0%
ingredients: ¥ PRO-B11%
Miik, cream, buttermilk, corn syrup, whey, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, CHO - 45.80%
contains fess than 1% of guar gum, mono and digiycerides, sodium phosphate, % FAT - 48.09%
cellulose gum, sodium citrate, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, natural and
artificiai flavors,annatto {color).~ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 659 81g
Sat Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Totai Carbohydrate 300g 375¢g
Dietary Fiber 259 g
Calories per gram:
Fat g v Carbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx2topiclD=GenerateRepori&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Orange Dream Bar
SUPC:1666148

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 bar - 3 FL OZ (59 grams)

Amount Per Serving
Caiorles: BO Cailories from Fat; 14
% Dally Value*
Total Fat: 1.5 GM 2%
Saturated Fat: 1GM 5%
‘Choissterol: 5 MG 2%
Sodium: 35 MG 2%
Potassium: 80 MG 2% Calorie
Total Carbohydrate: 16 GM 5% Percentages
Sugars: 13 GM
Protein: 1GM

Vitamin A: 2%

. Vitamin C: 0%
Calcium: 6% . Iron: 0%
Thiamin: 0% » Riboflavin: 0%
Phosphorus: 4% . Zinc: 0%

Ingredients:

Skim miik, whey, water, sugar, buttermiik, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup,
cream, citric acid, orange concentrate {orange juice, water, sugar, oll of orange, [ PRO-591%
yellow 6, xanthan gum, benzoate of soda (a preservative)}, mono & CHO - 77.89%
diglycerides, carob bean gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, pectin, annatto {for % FAT- 16.21%
color}, caiclum carrageenan, natural flavor, artificial flavor, yellow 6, vitamin a
paimitate.

* Percent Dally Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calaries 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 659 81g
Sat Fat Less Than 20g 25y
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 319
Calories per gram:;
Fal 9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx 7topicl D=GenerateReport& reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Choc Cup
SUPC:6427249

Nutrition information

Serving Size: 1 unit (85 grams)

Amount Per Setving

Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 63

. % Dally Value*

Total Fat: 7GM 11%

 Saturated Fat: 4.5 GM 22%

‘Cholesterol: 25 MG 8%

Sodium: 75 MG 3%

Potassium: 120 MG 3% Calorie
Totai Carbohydrate: 17 GM 6% Percentages

Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0% )

_ Sugars: 12 GM /

Protein: 2GM /
Vitamin A: 4% . Vitamin C: 0% <<<<<
Calcium: 8% v Iron: 0% .
Thiamin: 8% . Riboflavin: 8%

Phospherus: 6% ‘ Zinc: 0%

ingredients:

CONTAINS MILK..

on your calorie needs:

Miik, cream, sugar, corn syrup,buttermiik, cocoa (cocoa processed with
alkall,salt, sugar, carageenan, pure vaniila) whey, guar gum, mono &
diglycerides, sodium phosphate, natural and artificial flavor, celiuiose gum,
sodlium citrate, carrageenan, polysorbate 80. ~ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

_ Calories 2000
Total Fat Less Than 659

Sat Fat Less Than 209
Cholesteroi Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009
. Dietary Fiber 25g
Calories per gram:

Fat 9 " Carbaohydrate 4

N PRO - 576%
CHO - 48.92%
7 FAT - 45.32%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 caiorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
819
25¢g
375mg
3000mg
3759
319

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx?topicID=GenerateRepori&reportFormiD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Cream Sndw Van
SUPC:6427165

Nutrition information
Serving Size: 1 sandwich (60 grams)

—————————— N

Amount Per Serving

Calorles: 170 Calories from Fat: 63

. % Dally Value*

Total Fat: 7 GM 11%

~ Salurated Fat: 3.5GM 18%

Cholesterol: 20 MG 7%

Sodlum: 150 MG 6%

Potassium: 65 MG 2%

Totai Carbohydrate: 24 GM 8%
Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0% Calorie
Sugars: 12 GM Percentages

L 4 4

Protein: AGM

Vitamin A: 4% Vitamin C: 0% Sy

Calcium: 4% lron: 2% g
Thiamin: 2% Riboflavin: 4% : -
Phosphorus: 4% Zinc: 0%

Ingredients:

ice cream: Miik, cream, buttermiik, sugar, whey, corn syrup, mono and
diglycerides, guar gum, caiclum sulfate, carob bean gum, polysorbate 65,
carrageenan, natural flavor, artificial flavor, annatto (for color), Wafer: Bieached [ PRO - 7.02%
wheat flour, sugar, caramel color, corn sugar, vegetable shortening (partially CHO - 56.14%
hydrogenated oils: soybean, cottonseed), yellow corn flour, cocoa, high % FAT- 36.84%
fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, modified corn starch, baking soda, sait, mono
& diglycerides, soy lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g 81g
Sat Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesteroi Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 259 31g
Calories per gram;
Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

hltp://enutrilion.sysco.com/Report.aspx?topiclD=Generalechon&repor!FormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Nutrition Facts
Serving Stze 1 Pop (112g)

otal Carbohydrate 239 8%
Sugars 179
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Ice ltalian Cherry Cup
SUPC:2560365
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Unit (120 grams)
Amount Per ServinL
Calories: 80 Calories from Fat: 0
% Dally Value*
Total Fat: 0GM 0%
Saturated Fat: o0GM 0%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 0 GM
lénaczl:'lounsaturated 0 GM Calorie
Cholesterol: 0 MG ow| Fercentages
Sodium: 0MG 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 18 GM 6%
Dietary Fiber 0GM 0% ey
Sugars: 18 GM
Protein: 0 GM
Vitamin A: 0% » Vitamin C: 100%
Calcium: 0% v Iron: 2% N PRO .- 2.17%
CHO - 87 83%
ingredients: % FAT- 0%

on your calofie needs

Total Fat

Sal Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat9 .

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

Water, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, natural and artificlal flavor, guar gum,
ascorbic acid (vitamin C), modified soy protein, red 40. CONTAINS: SOY.

* Percent Daily Vaiues are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or iower depending

2000
659
20g
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
3759
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspxtopiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Italian Orange Cup
SUPC:2560340
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 Unit (120 grams)
Amount Per Serving_
Cailorles: 60 Caiories from Fat: 0
) % Dalily Value®
Total Fat: 0GM 0%

Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%

Trans Fat: 0GM

Polyunsaturated Fat: 0 GM

-rgdac;?ounsaturated 0 GM
. Calorie
_Cholcstarol: oMG 0% Percentages
_Sodlum: oMG 0%
'Potasslum: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 18 GM 6%

Dietary Fiber; 0GM 0%
~ Sugars: 17 GM Ty
Proteln: 0 GM
Vitamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 100% I
Calcium: 0% - iron: 0%

® PRO-217%

ingredients; CHO - 97 83%

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
. Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fatg ”

Water, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, malic acld, natural flavor, guar gum,
cltric acld, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), modified soy protein, yeilow 8. CONTAINS:

SOY.
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

Calories 2000
Less Than 659
Less Than 20g
Less Than 300mg
Less Than 2400mg

300g

259
Carbohydrate 4

% FAT-0%

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topicID=GenerateReport&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Ice Italian Lemon Cup
SUPC:2560357
Nutrition information
Serving Size: 1 Unit (120 grams)
e ————
WAmount Per Serving
Caiorles: 60 Calories from Fat: 0
_ % Dally Vaiue*
Totai Fat: 0GM 0%
Saturated Fat; 0 GM 0%
Trans Fat: 0GM
Polyunsaturaled Fat; 0GM
l;_ll:t?ounsalurated 0 GM Calorie
.Cholesterolt 0OMG 0% Percentages
Sodlum: 0 MG 0%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 16 GM 5%]|.-
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0% _ "‘“\\S\\W
~ Sugars: 16 GM
L Protein: 0 GM
Vitamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 100% :
Calcium: 0% . iron: 0% N PRO-2.44%
CHO - 97 .56%
ingredients: % FAT- 0%

on your caiorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesteroi
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat9 .

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Water, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, malic acld, natural flavor, citric acid,
guar gum, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), modified soy protein. CONTAINS: SOY.

Carbohydrate 4

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily vaiues may be higher or lower depending

2000
659

20g
300mg
2400myg
300g
259

2500
81g

25¢g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

http://enuln'tion.sysco.com/Reporl.apr?topic]D=GeneraleRepon&reponFonnlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Marshmallow Mini White 800ct
SUPC:4080966
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: % cup(s) {25 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calorles: 80 Calories from Fat: 0
. % Dally Vaiue*
Total Fat; 0GM 0%

Saturated Fat: 0GM 0% .
Trans Fat; 0GM Calorie
Cholesterol: 0 MG ow| Percentages

Sodium: 20 MG 1%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 20 GM 7%

Dietary Fiber: 0 GM 0% '""‘“\\\\\\\\\\%
_ Sugars: 13 GM
Protein: ¢ GM
Vitamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 0%
Calkcium: 0% - iron: 0% S PRO - 1.95%

CHO - 98 D4%

ingredients: % FAT-0%

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn),Dextrose, Water, Gelatin,
Natural and Artificlal Fiavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Blue 1.

on your calone needs:

Calories 2000

Total Fat Less Than 65g

Sat Fat Less Than 209
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009
_ Dietary Fiber 259
Calories per gram:

Fato ¢ Carbohydrate 4 v

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2500
81g

25g
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx ?topicID=GenerateRepori&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008



Specification

Category:

SUPC #: 4080966

Suppiier Name: Clown-Gysin Brands
Status: QA Approved

1. BRAND

SYSCO CLASSIC

2. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Marshmallows, White Miniature

3. PACKSIZE

A. Units Per Case: 12

B. Net Weight Per Unit: 1

C. Total Net Weight: 12 Units: pound (Ib)

4. INGREDIENT STATEMENT
Com Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn),Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural and Artificiat Fiavor,
Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate.

5. NUTRITIONAL AND PRODUCT CLAIMS
N/A

6. CHILD NUTRITION No
What is this?

7. KOSHER and/or HALAL

8. ALLERGENS/SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS US/Canada (Select atl that apply)

L

ALLERGENS/SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS EU (Select all that apply)

9. GOVERNMENT INSPECTION NUMBER/SHIELD
N/A

10. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (PREPARATION/HANDLING/COOKING)
N/A

11. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
Labeling Required: No
Country: UNITED STATES

12. CONTAINER INFORMATION
A. Box Dimension:
Length: 17.5 Width: 10.8 Height: 10.8
B. Cubic Feet: 1.18



Kraft Foodservice

OREO=~ Chocolate Sandwich Cookie

Product Number; 01540

UPC Number: 1932001540

UPCC Number:  00193200154000

Technical Data Sheet

Configuration: 120-2¢t Issue Date: 0106/06
Supersedes Data: 04/00)04

REV: TFA-1

All products, packaging and processes adhera lo Good Menuleciuring Practices, and are applicable to federal, state, and local reguiations

Ingradient Declaration:

Packaging:

PhysicaliSensory Characterisiics:

Analytical Characteristics:*

Shalf Life:

Storage Conditions:

Shipping Conditiona:

Cases Dimensions (LWH):

*Typical Analysis

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID), HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL,
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALY), HiIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
CORNSTARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER),
CHOCOLATE, VANILLIN - AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,

Metaiized flim

Dimension, Diameter — 1.81%

Stack Height - 5.0%

Welght, 1Plece - 11.42/g

Moisture — 1.84%

270 days

BOry / Amblent (34 to 85 d. 1)

Dry / Ambiant (34 to854d.1.)

12.375" x 10.375" » 0.625"

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make its own
evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpase. KRAFT FOODS, INC, DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Alsa, please understand
that we reserve the right 1o supercede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to yow



Nutrition Data - 1932001546 Page 1 of 1

i :] Krah Foodservice

L

Packaged Nutrition Data Printed On: 5/24/2008
Per Serving and Per 100g Effective Date: 12/7/2007
Product Name : OREO Chocolate Sandwich Cookies - NAB
UPC : 1932001546
Package Description: 1.80z
Serving Size: S51g
Serving Description: 1 package (6-count)
Exchanges: ND Grain Bread Equivalent; 1,25
Nutrient Name UM Value per serving (Rnd) % Daily Value Value per 100g
Calories 240 468.4324
Calories from Fat 80 171.0848
Total Fat (G) 10 15% 19.3535
Saturated Fat (G) 3 15% 6.1872
Trans Fat (G) 0 0.1978
Cholesterol (MG) 0 0% 0.0000
Sodium (MG} 250 10% 490.9078
Potassium (MG) 95 3% 186.4250
Total Carbohydrate (G) 37 12% 72.5007
Dietary Fiber (G) 2 8% 3.1971
Sugars (G) 20 39.6733
Protein (G) 2 44118
Moisture (G)
Vitamin A (IU) 0% 0.6795
Vitamin C (MG) 0% 0.G0G0
Calcium {MG) 2% 51.0719
Iron (MG) ) 15% 5.1940
Thiamin (MG) 4% 0.1303
Riboflavin (MG) 6% 0.1680
Niacin (MG) 6% 2.0470
Phosphorus (MG) 8% 143.0821
Zinc (MG} 4% 1.2521
“*  Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Legend; TR=Trace ND=No Data Data Last Refreshed: 5/22/2008

This information Is periodicalty updated to reflect new products as well as changes in existing product formulations. Therafore. it is advisable to
check the "Nurition Facts” panel and ingredient statement on package labals to monitor changes over time. This iformation is not intended to ba
used by professionals or commercial entifies without the express written permission of Kraft Foods. Inc., Exchange calculations are based on
Exchange Lists for Meal Planning ©1985 by the American Diabetes Association, Inc. and the American Pletetic Association,

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pc\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK69\Nutri... 5/24/2008



“Phily Tretzed facton - Soft Pretzels

ALLERGENS: Please be aware that our pretzels contain wheat and whey (a dary by-product). Both are known
allergens. We also bake our pretzels on equipment that could come in contact with seeds (poppy & sesame),
O Lastly. please note our pretzel dogs and sausages contain cheese.

Philly Pretzel Factory Contact

PRETZEL DOUGH INGREDIENTS: Bleached Enriched Flour {Wheat Fiour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, iron. Polassium Bromate,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)}, Water, Dough Condiioner (Whey [mulk], Carn Fiour, Monocalcium Phospate, L-
cysteine Hydrochlonde, Potassium Bromate), Yeast.

ALLERGENS: Please be aware that our pretzels contain wheat and whey {a dairy by-product). Both are known allergens. We
also bake our pretzels on equipment that could come In contact with seeds {(poppy & sesame). Lasily please note our pretzel
dogs and sausages conlain cheese,

@ Philly Pretzal Factory - Contact

Carbohydrates Sugars||Protein

| Product Serving Size [|Calories]|Fat Sat:ratEdChoIestero[ Sodium RLLEl

Fiber

at at
Requla; Non
p .
SaM 12 Prezel 225 10 liogll  og 0g omg ||170mg | 35g 29 | 29 || 79
o &wel aunces {64 g)

gular B
Jalied ’; lfm;esu(‘;'f;f 145 |logll og 0g omg  |[550mg 35¢ 2g " 29 || 79
|Pretzel

Regular 1 Mini Pretzel

Salted Minis 2.25 ounces (64 || 145 || 0g Og 0g Omg 550mg 35¢ 2q 29 79
o |
1 Salted Rivet |
Ri\% 0.56 ounces {16| 38 [|0g 0g 0g Omg 138mg 9g 0.5g || 0.59 || 1.75g
;:p}f‘f{"’” ;ﬁ]i;%‘;'f;s | 158 0.5g Omg I 85mg " 360 19 | 69 || 79
[ |

1 Cheasesteak

1g
|
g%‘ea" Pretzel 5.30 (150[ 340 89\ 49
_ I E—

30mg |[550mg 46q 19 I 19 23g

(@]

Pretzel 1 Cheese
Ch% Sausage 4.5 350 ||28g 13g 50mg 1390mg 18g -1y 4qg 17g
Safsage (128 g) | S

PepNeron 1 Pepperoni Melt
' Pretzel 6.13 520 ||dg 8g 35mg 880mg 769 4g 4g 239
Nieli A \atzel 1741 g) ‘

Og
“’i
B! 1 Cheese Dog
. 3.5 ounces (89 250 ||18g 9q 0.5g 20mg 950mg 179 19 3q 129
"ve Dog o)
0.5¢g |
0.59 \

PRETZEL DOUGH INGREDIENTS: Bleached Enriched Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, iron,
Potassium Bromate. Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Dough Conditioner (Whey [milk], Com
Flour. Monocalcium Phospate. L-cysteine Hydrochloride, Potassium Bromate), Yeast,



’Potfoom

Barbara Seevak

“rom: Cameron Prince <cprince@somersetsyrup.com>
sent: Thursday, May 29, 2014 12:49 PM

To: Gonzalez, Alyssa 000

Subject: Pre Popped Popcorn

Ingredients:

Popcorn, Vegetable Oil {Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, Canola, and/or Coconut Qil), Sait, Beta-Carotene and Artificial
& Natural Flavor

Nutrition Facts
Per Serving (1 oz)

CALORIES 170
CALORIES FROM FAT 90
TOTAL FAT 10g
SATURATED FAT 1g

TRANS FAT 0g

POLYUNSATURATED FAT 28
MONGUNSATURATED FAT  6g

CHLORESTEROL omg
20DiIUM 270mg
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE 17g
DIETARY FIBER 3g
SUGARS Og
PROTEIN 3g

-Cameron Prince

Somerset Syrup & Concession

100 McGaw Dr., Edison NJ, 08837
Phone: 1-732-225-0200 (x112)

Email: CPrince@somersetsyrup.com

www.eatfunfoods.com
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Popsicle Asst Twin Pops
SUPC:0947481
Nutrition information
Serving Size: 1 unkt (94 grams)
WAmount Per Serving
Calorles: 60 Calories from Fat, 0
: % Daily Vaiue*
Total Fat: 0GM 0%
Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%
~ Trans Fat: 0 GM
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodlum: 5MG 0% Calorie
Potasslum: NA NA Percentages
Total Carbohydrate: 16 GM 5%
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0%
~ Sugars: 12 GM
Proteln: 0 GM
|
Vitamin A: 2% . Vitamin C: 2%
Calcium: 2% . iron: 2%
Ingredlents:
Water, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, cltric acld, cherry, orange % PRO-0%
and grape flavor (water, natural and artificiat flavors, gum arablc, modified food CHO - 100%
starch, xanthan gum, brominated vegetable oll, sodlum benzoate, red 40, blue 1, % FAT-0%
yellow &, caramel color, guar gum, dextrose, karaya. MAY CONTAIN TRACE

AMOUNTS OF MILK PROTEIN.
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

on your calorie needs:

Calories 2000 2500

Total Fat Less Than 65g B1g

Sat Fat Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
~ Dietary Fiber 259 31g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 ¢ Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx?topiclD=GenerateRepori&reportFormlD=showVe... 5/15/2008



“Popicle - Frecrackel

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pop (449)

3ervings Per Container 12
Amount Per Serving

Calories 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%

Sugars 7g

Protein Og

Vitamin € 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Not a significant source of Calories from Fat, Saturated Fat, Trans Fat, Cholestero!, Dietary Fiber, Vitamin A, Calciumand kon.

This box contains the follow ing flavors:

Cherry, White Lemon, Blue Raspberry

Ingredients: water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, contains 1 percent or less of the follow ing: dextrose, malic acid, guar
gum, citric acid, raspberry juice concentrate, lemon juice concentrate, cherry juice concentrate, modified cellulose, natural and artificial
flavor, locust bean gum, red 40, blue 1.
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Pop Tart Fr Cinn Whi Grn 1ct
Printer Friendly

SUPC: 0445088

Nutrition Information

Serving Size: 1 Pastry (50 grams)

Amount Per Sarving

Vitamin A: 10%
Calcium: 10%
Thiamin: 10%
Niacin: 10%

Ingredients:

{THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), SCY LECITHIN.

Calories: 180 Calories from Fat: 23
% Daily Vaiue*
Total Fat: 2.5 GM 4%
Saturated Fal: 1GM 5%
Trans Fat: 0 GM
Polyunsaturated Fat: 1GM
Monounsaturated Fat: 0.5 GM
Cholesterol: 0 MG 0%
Sodium: 190 MG 8%
Potassium; NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 37 GM 12%
Dietary Fiber: 3GM 12%
Sugars: 15 GM
Protein: 2GM

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 2%
Riboflavin: 10%
Vitamin B-6: 10%

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR {(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1
[THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN
AND PALM OIL (WMITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), CRACKER MEAL, POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, CONTAINS
TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, LEAVENING
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), WHEAT STARCH, CINNAMON, SODIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, DATEM, GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE,
REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1

* Percent Daily Valuas are basad on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

Total Fat
Sat Fat
Cholestero|
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber

Calories

Lass Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

2000
659
20g

300mg
2400mg
3009
259

2500
81g

259
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g
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Pretzel Rod Bulk
SUPC:0513515
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1 oz, (28 grams)
Amount Per Serving
LCalorles: 120 Calories from Fat: 9
% Dally Value*
Total Fat: 1GM 2%
Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%
~ Trans Fat: 0GM Calorie
Cholesterol: 0MG ow| Percentages
‘Sodlum: 290 MG 12%
Potassium: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 24 GM 8% )
Dietary Fiber 1GM 4% \\&&@
Sugars: 1GM :
Protein; 3 GM '
Vitamin A: 0% M Vitamin C: 0%
Caicium. 0% ’ iron: 2% S PRO. 10.6%
CHO - B2.05%
ingredlents: % FAT -7 68%
Un(l;leached wheat flour, water, canola oll, potato flour, sait, oat fiber, yeast,
soda,

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs

Caiories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g 81g
SatFat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 3ig
Calories per gram
Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

hnp:/fenulrilion.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx?topicID=GeneraleReport&reporlForm]D=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Pudding Chocolate Rtu
SUPC:2027860
Nutrition information
Serving Size: 1/2 cup(s) (128 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 36
. % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 4 GM 6%
Saturated Fat: 0.5 GM 2%
Trans Fat: 1.5 GM
Chalesterol: 0 MG 0% Calorie
Sodlum: 190 MG 8% Percentages
Potasslum: NA NA %
Total Carbohydrate; 25 GM 8% /
Dietary Fiber 0GM 0% | /
 Sugars: 18 GM : (<
Protein: 2GM : SN
WVitamin A 0% D Vitamin C: 0% : '
Calcium: 6% ’ iron: 0%
Ingredients: & PRO -556%

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Cailories per gram:
Fat9 v

SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH
ALKALI), SALT, SODIUM STEARQYL LACTYLATE, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA

FLAVOR, FD&C YELLOW 5 AND FD&C YELLOW 6. Contalns Milk Ingredlents
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or iower depending

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydraie 4

2000
659
209
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

CHO - B9.44%
# FAT- 25%

2500
81g
259
375mg
3000mg
3759
31g

Protein 4

hllp://enutrilion.sysco.com/Reporl.apr?topiclD=GeneraleReport&reporlFonn]D=showVe... 5/15/2008



Jun 02 068 04:5S8p

SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition

hitp:/fenutrition. sy sco.com/Form2.aspx

anthony dintino 2569830714

rage 1 di "2

SYSCO eNutrition » Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Informatio
Sauce Caramel Designer Dessert

Brinter Friendly SUPC:

Calories: 130 Calories from Fat.

e e e e e e — o Dy Valu

Total Fat: 0.5 GM 1
Saturated Fat: 0 GM 0

Cholestero: aMG 1

Sodlum: _ MG :

Potassium: o T NA p

Total Carbohydrate:  aeM 10
Diatary Fiber; o GM 0

o SUIA: st S0CM s seimn

Protein: 0GM

I\ﬁtnm!n A 0% 0 Vitamin C: 0%

Caicium: 4% s s iron: 8%

Ingredients:

Com syrup, water, high fructose com syrup, sugar, condensed nonfat milk, heav!
whipping cream, salt, naturaf and artificlal flavers, pectin, potassium sorbate - &
presarvative, carame! color and disodium phosphate.

- |
* Parcant Dafly Values are based on a 2000 calofle diel. Your daily values may be high
your calorie needs:

_ Caloties 2000

Tolsl Fat Less Then 659

Sat Fat Less Than 209
Choleateral Less Than 300mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300p
... Dietary Fiber 25
Calotles per gram:

Fatg . Carbohydrate 4 ®
Notes

1. The nutrtional values indicated mey not be complate baset on limited Information fror
2. This Is a representafion of the nutrition label. Because the deta mey change from time
mav not alwavs ba idanticsl tn the nidrfion sbel information an omducts 2ald.

€/2/2008
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Snack Rice Krispies Treat Sht
SUPC:7451305

Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 1.6 OZ (45 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calorles: 180 Calories from Fat: 36

ﬁ

Total Fat: 4 GM 6%
Salurated Fat: 1.5 GM 7%

 Trans Fat: 0 GM

‘Cholesteroi: oMG 0%

Sodlum: 210 MG 9%

Potasslum: NA NA

Total Carbohydrate: 34 GM 11%
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 0%

~ Sugars: 15 GM

Proteln: 2GM

Vilamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 0% Calorle

Calcium: 0% * Iron: 0%

Percentages
2

ingradlents:

7
INGREDIENTS: TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH /
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON,
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP,
SUGAR, GELATIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), FRUCTOSE, VEGETABLE OIL
(SUNFLOWER, SOYBEAN, PALM AND PALM KERNEL, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED, HYDROGENATED
COTTONSEED OIL WITH TBHQ AND MIXED TOCOPHEROLS FOR
FRESHNESS), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WATER, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR
LESS OF DEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER
FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK), SALT, DATEM, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, {% PRO - 4 43% i
NIACINAMIDE, BHT (PRESERVATIVE), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE CHO - 75.56%
(VITAMIN B6), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN 7% FAT - 20%
(VITAMIN B2), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D, SOY LECITHIN. LESS THAN
0.59 TRANS FAT PER SERVING CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

‘ Calories 2000 2500
Total Fat Less Than 65g 814g
Sal Fat Less Than 20g 259

Cholesterol Less Than 300mg 375mg
Sodium Less Than 2400mg 3000mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 25g 31g
Calories per gram:

Fat9 . Carbohydrate 4 . Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx MopiclD=GenerateReport&reportFormID=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Syrup Chocolate Rtu Sqz Bti
SUPC:3261351
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 2 thsps (38 grams)
IArm:unt Per Serving
Calorles: 90 Calories from Fat. 0
i % Dally Value*
Total Fat: 0GM 0%

Saturated Fat: 0GM 0%

Trans Fat: 0GM Calorie
Cholesterol; 0MG on| Percentages
Sodlum: 40 MG 2%

Potasslum: NA NAl =
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM %)=

Dietary Fiber: 1GM a%| = -1-..“\\\\\\\\\4
_ Sugars: 21GM
Protein: 0GM
Vitamin A: 0% . Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 0% . fron: 6% N PRO-1.87%
CHO-98.13%
Ingredients: % FAT-0%

on your calorie needs;

Total Fat

Sal Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
. Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:

Fat9 v

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrate 4

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa, Modified Food Starch, Salt,

Potasslum Sorbate-a Praservative, Xanthan Gum and Artificlal Flavor.
.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

2000
65g

20g
300mg
2400mg
3009
259

2500
81g
25¢g

375mg
3000mg

3759
31g

Protein 4

http://enutrition.sysco.com/Report.aspx topic] D=GenerateReport&reportFormiD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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Cookie Vanilla Wafer Bulk Pack
SUPC:4008314
Nutrition Information
Serving Size: 8 plece{s) (30 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 54
% Dally Value*
Total Fat: 8 GM 9%
Saturated Fat: 1GM 5%
Trans Fat; 25GM
Cholesterol: o MG 0%
Sodlum: 120 MG 5%
Potasslum: NA NA
Total Carbohydrate: 21 GM 7%
Dietary Fiber: 0GM 2% Calorie
Sugars: 9 GM Percentages
1 GM

“ Protein:

Vitamin A: 0%
Calcium: 0%
Thiamin: 20%
Niacin: 10%
Folate: 20%

Ingredlents:

INGREDIENTS.

on your calorie needs:

Total Fat

Sat Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate

Dietary Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat9 -

¢© 4 & 4

Enriched flour, (wheat flour, nlacin, reduced Iron, thlamin mononitrate [vitamin
B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], follc acld), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean
and/or cottonseed oll, contalns two percent or less of salt, high fructose corn
syrup, leavening (baking soda, monocalclum phosphate), soy lecithin, butter
(cream, salt), natural and artificlal flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY AND MILK

Calories

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Carbohydrale 4

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron; 2%
Riboflavin: 10%
Vitamin 8-6: 0%
Vitamin B-12: 0%

i,

N PRO- 2.682%

% FAT - 38.03%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily

values may be higher or lower depending

2000
659
209
300mg
2400mg
300g
259

CHO - 59.15%

2500
819

259
375mg
3000mg
375g
31g

Protein 4

hllp:/fenutrition.sysco.com/Reporl.aspx?lopiclD=GenerateReport&reportFonnlD=showVe... 5/15/2008
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BLUEBERRY

2.5 Gallon Bulk Tub
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 4 0z (37 g)
Servings Per Container Approx 80
|
40z (37 9)
90
Calories from Fat 0
|
% Daily Value®
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 269 9%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 259
Protein Og
P—
“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Vitamin A 0%
lcalorie diet. Your dally values ,ay be highar VitaminC 0%
jor lower depending on your calcria needs, Calgium 0%
Calories: 2,000 2,50 lron 0%
Tolal Fat Lass than 859 80g
|Saturated Fat Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol  Less than 300mg  IG0mg
Sodium Less lhan  2,400mg 2.400mg
[Total Carbohydrate 300g AT5g
Dietary Fiber 259 309

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup,
Comn Syrup,Natural & Artificial Flavor,Citric Acid,
Xanthan & Guar Gumn,FD&C Blue#1

Contains no Dairy
Produced in a Peanut Free Plant
Gluten & Soy Free
Certified O-U Kosher
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CHERRY

2.5 Gallon Bulk Tub

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 oz (37 g)
Servings Per Container Approx 80

]
Amount pet Serving 40z (37 g)
Calories 90
Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Qg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 269 9%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 259
“ 29
I
"Percent Daily Values are based on a 2 000 Vitamin A 0%
jcalotie diet. Your daily values ,ay be higher VitaminC 0%
or lower depending on your calorie needs, Calcium 0%
Calories: 2,000 2,50 Iron 0%
Tolal Fat Less than 65¢ 80p
ISaturated Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesters)  Less than J00mg 00mg
ISodiumn Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrale 00g 3759
|Oietary Fibar 259 og

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, High Fructose Com Syrup,
Corn Syrup,Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid,
Xanthan & Guar Gurm,FD&C Red#40

Contains no Dairy

Produced in a Peanut Free Plant

Gluten & Soy Free

Certified O-U Kosher
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LEMON

2.5 Gallon Bulk Tub

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 0z (37 g)
Servings Per Container Approx 80

4 0z (37
100
Calories from Fat 0
|
% Dally Value*
Total Fat 0g 0%
Saturaled Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 20 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 279 9%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 239
IProtein Og
"Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Vitamin A 0%
calaria diet, Your dally values ,ay be higher VitaminC 0%
or lower dapending on your caloria needs. Calcium 0%
Calories: 2,000 2,500 Iron 0%
[Tatal Fat Less than 859 80g
Saturated Fal Less than 20g 259
Cholestercl  Leas than 300mg  X00mg
I50dium Less lhan  2.400mg 2,400mg
[Total Carbohydrate AWog 3759
|Dietary Fibar 25g og

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, High Fructose Com Syrup,
Com Syrup,Lemon Concenfrate, Natural & Artificial Flavor,
Lemons, Citric Acid, Xanthan & Guar Gum

Contains no Dairy
Produced in a Peanut Free Plant
Gluten & Soy Free
Certified O-U Kosher



